

CLIENT LIABILITY WAIVER

Intentional-Interiors, LLC (dba **Intentional Solutions**) is a hands-on private consulting firm strategically designed to help households, businesses, students, and people in life transition to simplify, clarify and inspire practical steps to success. Evan Zislis is the Founder and Principal Consultant.

I understand that **Intentional Solutions** is a hands-on service that invites Evan Zislis into my home or place of business for the purposes of de-cluttering, simplifying, organizing, and/or manipulating my personal possessions/operational systems/intellectual property/etc. with my supervision and with my explicit permission. I understand that this consulting practice is not intended as therapy, counseling or any other form of clinical or therapeutic practice and do not regard it as such. I further understand that **Intentional Solutions** on-site (or off-site) consultation services do not guarantee any outcomes or promise specific results in the course of those services. I knowingly and voluntarily invite Evan Zislis and his practice, **Intentional Solutions**, into my home or place of business (or any off-site location) to provide these services without any and all liability whatsoever.

I understand that the inherent action of moving around my home, place of business (or other location) has the potential to be dangerous to myself or others, especially when objects are being sorted, organized and/or moved from one location to another within and around the space, and subsequently release Evan Zislis and **Intentional Solutions** of any and all liability whatsoever. I further understand that if I experience a shift in my emotional, intellectual, spiritual, or other personal mental state due to some practice, methodology, dialogue, or other form of communication before, during or after the course of this work, I subsequently release Evan Zislis and **Intentional Solutions** of any and all liability whatsoever.

I understand that any and all items I explicitly deem "trash," "recyclable," or "donate-able/give away" will be properly disposed of and will no longer be available to me forever until the end of time. I further understand that any and all objects that I have explicitly deemed as such cannot and will not be returned to me if I "change my mind" and request to have them back, regardless of reason or duration of time that has past. I understand that these items once removed from my home, place of business, or other location become the sole property of Evan Zislis and Intentional Solutions.

I understand that in the course of hands-on, on-site consulting services, it is conceivable that my personal property may become damaged or misplaced and do not hold Evan Zislis and/or Intentional Solutions personally responsible for broken, damaged or misplaced items that may or may not incur before, during or after services. I further understand that Evan Zislis and Intentional Solutions takes excruciatingly cautious steps to protect my personal (& intellectual) property from harm and works diligently to ensure my property is placed in a known location to me at all times. I release all liability to Evan Zislis and Intentional Solutions for any and all damages or lost items in the course of services provided to me, while either in my possession, or placed in Evan Zislis' and Intentional Solutions care for the purposes of moving from one location to another (Example: Items in transit to and/or from a rented storage facility to a private residence.)

I hereby waive all liability for any damage, loss, personal, financial, emotional, spiritual, intellectual, psychological, physical, or bodily injury to **any** property or person, or for **any** type of loss or injury caused by hiring Evan Zislis and **Intentional Solutions**. This waiver shall apply to Evan Zislis, Intentional-Interiors, LLC (dba **Intentional Solutions**), and all personnel, heirs, assigns and survivors.

Should any part of this waiver be invalid, the remainder of the waiver shall remain in full force and effect. By signing this document, I agree not to hold Evan Zislis and/or Intentional Solutions liable for any reason whatsoever – ever.

Intentional Solutions may post publically testimonials | photos I may share. (Facebook, Website, Print, Etc.)

I prefer to maintain my status as a client with Intentional Solutions as private and strictly confidential.

PRINTED NAME: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: